505650384 08/31/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5697190

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
ATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA		
		Name Execution	Date
SCOTT RAYMOND GAR	DNER	06/26/2019	
EARL CHRISTIAN JR.		06/25/2019	
DONALD CURREY		06/26/2019	
WILLIAM BLUE		06/26/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	ΓΑ		
Name:	MERCURY PLASTICS LLC		
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 989		
Internal Address:	15760 MADISON ROAD		
City:	MIDDLEFIELD		
State/Country:	ОНІО		
Postal Code:	44062		
PROPERTY NUMBERS		Number	
		Number 16457955	
Property Type			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number:	ATA ((216)241-2824	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA	16457955	nt
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA sent to rovided	16457955 (216)241-2824 • the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set	nt
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to rovided	16457955 (216)241-2824 9 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 216-621-0150 PATENTS@HAHNLAW.COM	nt
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA sent to rovided	16457955 (216)241-2824 a the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set b; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 216-621-0150 PATENTS@HAHNLAW.COM HAHN LOESER & PARKS LLP	nt
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to rovided	16457955 (216)241-2824 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 216-621-0150 PATENTS@HAHNLAW.COM HAHN LOESER & PARKS LLP 200 PUBLIC SQUARE, SUITE 2800	nt
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to rovided	16457955 (216)241-2824 a the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set b; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 216-621-0150 PATENTS@HAHNLAW.COM HAHN LOESER & PARKS LLP	nt
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA sent to rovided	16457955 (216)241-2824 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 216-621-0150 PATENTS@HAHNLAW.COM HAHN LOESER & PARKS LLP 200 PUBLIC SQUARE, SUITE 2800	nt
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA sent to rovided	16457955 (216)241-2824 a the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set b; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 216-621-0150 PATENTS@HAHNLAW.COM HAHN LOESER & PARKS LLP 200 PUBLIC SQUARE, SUITE 2800 CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114	nt
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA sent to rovided	16457955 (216)241-2824 The e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 216-621-0150 PATENTS@HAHNLAW.COM HAHN LOESER & PARKS LLP 200 PUBLIC SQUARE, SUITE 2800 CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114 203671.00265	nt
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA sent to rovided	16457955 (216)241-2824 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 216-621-0150 PATENTS@HAHNLAW.COM HAHN LOESER & PARKS LLP 200 PUBLIC SQUARE, SUITE 2800 CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114 203671.00265 DANIEL J. SMOLA	nt

source=203671-00265-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050228 FRAME: 0099

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign RightsFor: U.S. ApplicationBy: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Scott Raymond Gardner 125 Edgewood Ct. Chagrin Falls, Ohio 44022 Nationality: US

Earl Christian, Jr. 8399 Tulip Lane Chagrin Falls, Ohio 44023 Nationality: US

Donald Currey 108 Ashleigh Dr. Chagrin Falls, Ohio 44022 Nationality: US

William Blue 15006 Elmwood Middlefield, Ohio 44062 Nationality: US

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Mercury Plastics LLC P.O. Box 989 15760 Madison Road Middlefield, Ohio 44062 State or Country of Formation: Delaware

PATENT REEL: 050228 FRAME: 0100

11047646.1

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

RESERVOIR WITH STOPPER

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) U.S. Patent Application No. 16/457,955 filed on June 29, 2019 and U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/692,358, filed on June 29, 2018, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

The ASSIGNORS hereby requests and authorizes an attorney of Hahn Loeser and Parks LLP to insert the corresponding application number and date of filing into each corresponding space provided above at any time after the filing thereof if remaining blank at the time of executing this agreement.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or their legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 4/24/19

Signature:

Scott Raymond Gardner

Signature: <

Earl Christian, Jr.

6-26-19 Date:

Signature:

Donald Currey

Signature:

Villiam Blue

PATENT REEL: 050228 FRAME: 0101

Page 2 of 2

11047646.1

RECORDED: 08/31/2019